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2"d Precinct Index Crimes YTD

Murder

Robbery

Assault

Residential Burglary
Commercial Burglary
Larceny (Theft)
Vehicle Theft

2018
0

47
64
96
24
1525

69

2017

56
97
140
57
1747
33

%
-100
-16
-34
-31
-58
-13
-17




2" Precinct Index Crimes Monthly

December November %
Robbery 3 6 -50
Assault 5 5 -
Residential Burglary 16 10 60
Commercial Burglary 0 1 -
Larceny (Theft) 160 123 30

Vehicle Theft 15 7 114




Robberies

Date/Time: 12/05/18 at 12:45pm

Location: Lord & Taylor 158 Walt Whitman Rd.
Huntington Station

Details: Shoes and taken. Struggle with loss prevention
employee. Arrest made.

Date/Time: 12/05/18 at 4:00pm

Location: Buy Buy Baby 300 Walt Whitman Rd.
Huntington Station

Details: Clothing taken by two black females. A stun gun
was displayed by one of the females. Arrest made.




Robberies

Date/Time: 12/21/18 12:54am
Location: 7-11 Broadhollow Rd. Melville

Details: Black male with a knife took cash from 2
registers.




Burglaries

Date/Time: 12/12/18 11:00am
Location: 17 Alister Circle Elwood
Details: Broken Rear glass door.

Date/Time: 12/23/18 5:30-6:05pm
Location: 8 Sun Haven Lane Commack
Details: Entry through rear door.

Date/Time: 12/24/18 4:00-9:00pm
Location: 15 Solow Lane Elwood
Details: Entry through rear door




Burglaries

Date/Time: 12/22/18-12/25/18
Location: 71 Victor Drive Elwood
Details: Entry through window

Date/Time: 12/24/18-12/25/18
Location: 8 Wicks Rd. Elwood
Details: Broken rear glass door

Date/Time: 12/29/18 6:37-6:48pm
Location: 34 Victor Drive Elwood
Details: Entry through bathroom window




Burglaries

Location: 12/21/18-12/27/18
Date/Time: 84 Ciro St. Elwood
Details: Entry through rear door

Trespass
Date/Time: 12/26/18 3:29pm
Location: 6 Harmon Dr. Elwood

Details: Witness saw people running from the
backyard




Assault

Date/Time: 12/22/18 6:44pm
Location: 39 Clayton Dr. Dix Hills

Details: Victim stabbed in neck during a dispute
at ta residence. Arrest made.




Hazardous Substance

Location: Publishers Clearing House 265
Spagnoli Rd. Melville

Date/Time: 12/07/18 at 11:30am

Details: Mechanic discovered a letter with white
powder and note stating it was anthrax.
Determined to be boric acid.




Search Warrants

Location: 86 Columbia St. Huntington Station
Date: 12/19/18

Details: Shotgun and marijuana recovered. 1 arrest
made.

Location: 167 Broadway Greenlawn
Date: 12/20/18

Details: Cocaine, marijuana, scales, and cash
recovered.




Felony
Misdemeanor
Assault
Robbery
Gang-related
Drug-related
DWI

Rape

Arrests

Arrests 213 (Charges)

44

118

5

2

8

31

28
3




Summonses

Moving Violations
Parking Violations

Non-moving violations
Total

552
33
1090
1725




Motor Vehicle Crashes

Date/Time: 12/18/18 5:07pm

Location: New York Ave./May St Huntington
Station

Details: Police vehicle struck a bicyclist. Serious
leg injury.




Motor Vehicle Crashes

Date/Time: 12/20/18 9:25pm

Location: Walt Whitman Rd. Livingston St.
Melville

Details: Pedestrian was struck by 2 vehicles. No
criminality.




MVC Contributing Factors

Pedestrian Error/Confusion
Alcohol/Drugs-Operator
Unsafe Speed

Inattention/Distraction
Alcohol/Drugs-Pedestrian

21%
15%
14%
10%
8%




Scams

PSE&G —Phone and distraction. Long Island employees have photo
identification badges that must be displayed at all times. If you are not
sure of an employee’s identity or have difficulty with the badges when
someone comes to your home, call PSEG Long Island’s customer
service center at 1-800-490-0025. Gift Cards.

IRS — Phone, warrant threats, gift cards.

* If you know, or believe, that you owe taxes, contact the IRS at 1-
800-829-1040.

* If you know that you do not owe taxes and believe that the call was

a scam attempt, please call the Treasury Inspector General for Tax
Administration at 1-800-366-4484.

Extortion-Car accident or kidnapping, gift cards. Claims they are
watching the victim.




Police Report Online

Non-emergencyincidents
Not a school incident

Not domestic

Not a bias incident

Examples: Harassing communications, lost property,
criminal mischief, non-criminal property damage,
minor MVC, larceny, ID Theft

suffolkpd.org




Operation Medicine Cabinet

* Allows residents to drop off unwanted, unused, or expired
medications at a safe and secure location 24 /7

* Secure receptacles that resemble mailboxes are inside each
police precinct, allowing residents to anonymously drop off
unwanted, unused, or expired prescription medications




Information

* Follow us on Twitter @SCPD2nd Precinct

* Suffolk County Police Test on 6/15/19

* Register by 4/3/19 at Suffolk County Civil
Service in Hauppauge or online at
apps2.suffolksountyny.gov/civilservice
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Next Meeting

* February 5, 2019 7:00pm — South Huntington
Public Library




Contact Us

Website: suffolkpd.org

2nd Precinct COPE & Community Liaison Officer
4 854-8250

Crime Stoppers
1-800-220-TIPS

Non-Emergency
852-COPS




