Suffolk County Police Department

Second Precinct
Community
Meeting
January 8, 2019

Inspector William Scrima

2nd Precinct Index Crimes YTD

Vehicle Theft	Larceny (Theft)	Commercial Burglary	Residential Burglary	Assault	Robbery	Murder	
69	1525	24	96	64	47	0	2018
83	1747	57	140	97	56	1	2017
-17	-13	-58	-31	-34	-16	-100	 %

2nd Precinct Index Crimes Monthly

Vehicle Theft	Larceny (Theft)	Commercial Burglary	Residential Burglary	Assault	Robbery	
15	160	0	16	G	ω	December
7	123	1	10	S	6	November
114	30	I	60	L	-50	%

Robberies

Date/Time: 12/05/18 at 12:45pm

Location: Lord & Taylor 158 Walt Whitman Rd

Huntington Station

employee. Arrest made. Details: Shoes and taken. Struggle with loss prevention

Date/Time: 12/05/18 at 4:00pm

Huntington Station Location: Buy Buy Baby 300 Walt Whitman Rd

was displayed by one of the females. Arrest made Details: Clothing taken by two black females. A stun gun

Robberies

Date/Time: 12/21/18 12:54am

Location: 7-11 Broadhollow Rd. Melville

registers. Details: Black male with a knife took cash from 2

Burglaries

Date/Time: 12/12/18 11:00am
Location: 17 Alister Circle Elwood
Details: Broken Rear glass door.

<u>Date/Time:</u> 12/23/18 5:30-6:05pm L<u>ocation:</u> 8 Sun Haven Lane Commack <u>Details:</u> Entry through rear door.

<u>Date/Time:</u> 12/24/18 4:00-9:00pm <u>Location:</u> 15 Solow Lane Elwood <u>Details:</u> Entry through rear door

Burglaries

Date/Time: 12/22/18-12/25/18
Location: 71 Victor Drive Elwood
Details: Entry through window

<u>Date/Time:</u> 12/24/18-12/25/18 <u>Location:</u> 8 Wicks Rd. Elwood <u>Details:</u> Broken rear glass door

Details: Entry through bathroom window Location: 34 Victor Drive Elwood Date/Time: 12/29/18 6:37-6:48pm

Burglaries

Location: 12/21/18-12/27/18

Date/Time: 84 Ciro St. Elwood

Details: Entry through rear door

Trespass

Date/Time: 12/26/18 3:29pm

Location: 6 Harmon Dr. Elwood

backyard Details: Witness saw people running from the

Assault

Date/Time: 12/22/18 6:44pm

Location: 39 Clayton Dr. Dix Hills

at ta residence. Arrest made. Details: Victim stabbed in neck during a dispute

Hazardous Substance

Spagnoli Rd. Melville Location: Publishers Clearing House 265

Date/Time: 12/07/18 at 11:30am

powder and note stating it was anthrax. Details: Mechanic discovered a letter with white Determined to be boric acid.

Search Warrants

Location: 86 Columbia St. Huntington Station

Date: 12/19/18

Details: Shotgun and marijuana recovered. 1 arrest made.

Location: 167 Broadway Greenlawn

Date: 12/20/18

recovered. Details: Cocaine, marijuana, scales, and cash

Arrests

Arrests 213 (Charges)

Rape	DWI	Drug-related	Gang-related	Robbery	Assault	Misdemeanor	Felony
ω	28	31	00	2	5	118	44

Summonses

Non-moving violations	Parking Violations	Moving Violations
1090	83	552
	Non-moving violations 1090	

Motor Vehicle Crashes

Date/Time: 12/18/18 5:07pm

Station Location: New York Ave./May St Huntington

Details: Police vehicle struck a bicyclist. Serious leg injury.

Motor Vehicle Crashes

Date/Time: 12/20/18 9:25pm

Melville Location: Walt Whitman Rd. Livingston St.

criminality. Details: Pedestrian was struck by 2 vehicles. No

MVC Contributing Factors

•
Pedestrian
Error/Confu
Ision

Alcohol/Drugs-Operator

Unsafe Speed

Inattention/Distraction

Alcohol/Drugs-Pedestrian

21%

15%

14%

10%

%

Scams

sure of an employee's identity or have difficulty with the badges when someone comes to your home, call PSEG Long Island's customer service center at 1-800-490-0025. Gift Cards identification badges that must be displayed at all times. If you are not PSE&G —Phone and distraction. Long Island employees have photo

IRS - Phone, warrant threats, gift cards.

- If you know, or believe, that you owe taxes, contact the IRS at 1-800-829-1040
- a scam attempt, please call the Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration at 1-800-366-4484, If you know that you do not owe taxes and believe that the call was

Extortion-Car accident or kidnapping, gift cards. Claims they are watching the victim.

Police Report Online

Non-emergency incidents
Not a school incident
Not domestic
Not a bias incident

suffolkpd.org criminal mischief, non-criminal property damage, minor MVC, larceny, ID Theft Examples: Harassing communications, lost property,

Operation Medicine Cabinet

- medications at a safe and secure location 24 /7 Allows residents to drop off unwanted, unused, or expired
- Secure receptacles that resemble mailboxes are inside each unwanted, unused, or expired prescription medications police precinct, allowing residents to anonymously drop off



Information

- Follow us on Twitter @SCPD2nd Precinct
- Suffolk County Police Test on 6/15/19
- Service in Hauppauge or online at apps2.suffolksountyny.gov/civilservice Register by 4/3/19 at Suffolk County Civil

COME JOIN US TO LEARN ABOUT THE UPCOMING SCPD TEST & APPLICATION PROCESS





SECURE YOUR FUTURE AND OURS JOIN THE SUFFOLK COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

RSVP: www.surveymonkey.com/r/HBWGBMJ Saiturday February 9, 2019

9300am - 1300pm Walt Whitman High School 301 West Hills Rd

Free to Attend

Huntington Station, N.Y. 11746

Limited Seating

Dress Attire: Gym clothes, sneakers. Bring water and light snacks

YOU HAVE QUESTIONS???

Talk to experts from SOPD Recruitment , SOPD Applicant Investigation, SOPD Police Academy, Suffolk County Civil Service, Physical Fitness Experts and many others.

SUPD, Recruitment Section Ph. L.800.SCP.EXAM Emails JoinSCPD@suffolkcountyrry.gov Website: JoinSCPD.com

Attendees need to be at least 18 and no more than 34 years old. [Up to 40 years old for veterans] Next Police Exams 6/15/2019 Last Date to Registers 4/8/2019

Next Meeting

February 5, 2019 7:00pm — South Huntington Public Library

Contact Us

Website: suffolkpd.org

2nd Precinct COPE & Community Liaison Officer



854-8250

Crime Stoppers

1-800-220-TIPS



Non-Emergency 852-COPS